PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryoichi Yahagi	11/15/2007
Hiroyuki Ootsuka	11/15/2007
Takanori Takeda	11/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON	
Street Address:	75-1, Hasunuma-cho, Itabashi-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	174-8580	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11980042	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)803-5299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 845-3430

Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Richard Kalwa Correspondent Name:

111 West Monroe Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1718816

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Kalwa

Total Attachments: 3 source=2364547#page1.tif

PATENT 500427875 **REEL: 020292 FRAME: 0107**

source=2364547#page2.tif source=2364547#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020292 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Name:

Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON

Address:

75-1, Hasunuma-cho, Itabashi-ku,

Tokyo 174-8580, Japan

(hereinafter Assignee) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

OPHTHALMOLOGIC PHOTOGRAPHING APPARATUS

as set	forth in	his United States Patent Application (check one):
		executed concurrently herewith,
		executed on,
	<u>X</u>	Serial No. <u>11/980,042</u> , filed on <u>October 30, 2007</u> ,
in an	d to said	United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or con

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its Successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

PATENT REEL: 020292 FRAME: 0109 between the filing date of the prior application(s) and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER

DATE FILED

STATUS

I/we hereby appoint Robert J. Schneider (Reg. No. 27,383), John R. Crossan (Reg. No. 27,433), and Lilia I. Safonov (Reg. No. 45,967) of CHAPMAN AND CUTLER, using the address 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60603, my/our attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to file and prosecute any international patent applications filed thereon before any international authorities under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and I/we hereby authorize him to act and rely on instructions from and communicate directly with the person/assignee/attorney/firm/organization who/which first sends/sent this case to him and by whom/which I/we hereby declare that I/we have consented after full disclosure to be represented unless/until I/we instruct him in writing to the contrary.

It is requested that all correspondence be directed to:

ROBERT J. SCHNEIDER CHAPMAN AND CUTLER 111 WEST MONROE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 I/we hereby declare that all statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Full Name of Inventor:

Ryoichi YAHAGI

Citizenship:

Japanese

Post Office Address:

c/o Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON,

75-1, Hasunuma-cho, Itabashi-ku,

Tokyo 174-8580, Japan

Residence:

Itabashi-ku, Tokyo Japan

Inventor's signature

November 15, 2007

Date:

Full Name of Inventor:

Hiroyuki OOTSUKA

Citizenship:

Japanese

Post Office Address:

c/o Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON,

75-1, Hasunuma-cho, Itabashi-ku,

Tokyo 174-8580, Japan

Residence:

Itabashi-ku, Tokyo Japan

Inventor's signature

Hiroguki Ootsuka November 15, 2007

Date:

Full Name of Inventor:

Takanori TAKEDA

Citizenship:

Japanese

Post Office Address:

c/o Kabushiki Kaisha TOPCON,

75-1, Hasunuma-cho, Itabashi-ku,

Tokyo 174-8580, Japan

Residence:

Itabashi-ku, Tokyo Japan

Inventor's signature

RECORDED: 12/27/2007

Labanori Takeda

Date:

November 15, 2007

-3-